

3 December 2019

**Privatisation by way of scheme of arrangement**

**Disclosure of dealings in the shares of Springland International Holdings Limited**

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date	Purchase / Sale	Number of shares	Price per share	Resultant balance (including those of any person with whom there is an agreement or understanding)	Percentage of class (including those of any person with whom there is an agreement or understanding)
International Value Advisers, LLC	2 December 2019	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,857,000	5.5257%
		Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,858,000	5.5258%
		Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,859,000	5.5258%
		Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,860,000	5.5259%
		Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,861,000	5.5259%
		Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,862,000	5.5260%
		Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,863,000	5.5260%
		Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,864,000	5.5261%
		Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,865,000	5.5261%
		Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,866,000	5.5262%

	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,867,000	5.5262%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,868,000	5.5263%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,869,000	5.5263%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,870,000	5.5264%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,871,000	5.5264%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,872,000	5.5265%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,873,000	5.5265%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,874,000	5.5266%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,875,000	5.5266%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,876,000	5.5267%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,877,000	5.5268%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,878,000	5.5268%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,879,000	5.5269%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,880,000	5.5269%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,881,000	5.5270%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,882,000	5.5270%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,883,000	5.5271%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,884,000	5.5271%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,885,000	5.5272%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,886,000	5.5272%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,887,000	5.5273%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,888,000	5.5273%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,889,000	5.5274%

	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,890,000	5.5274%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,891,000	5.5275%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,892,000	5.5275%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,893,000	5.5276%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,894,000	5.5276%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,895,000	5.5277%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,896,000	5.5277%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,897,000	5.5278%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,898,000	5.5278%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,899,000	5.5279%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,900,000	5.5279%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,901,000	5.5280%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,902,000	5.5280%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,903,000	5.5281%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,904,000	5.5281%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,905,000	5.5282%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,906,000	5.5282%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,907,000	5.5283%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,908,000	5.5283%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,909,000	5.5284%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,910,000	5.5284%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,911,000	5.5285%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,912,000	5.5285%

	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,913,000	5.5286%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,914,000	5.5286%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,915,000	5.5287%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,916,000	5.5287%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,917,000	5.5288%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,918,000	5.5288%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,919,000	5.5289%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,920,000	5.5289%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,921,000	5.5290%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,922,000	5.5290%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,923,000	5.5291%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,924,000	5.5291%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,925,000	5.5292%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,926,000	5.5292%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,927,000	5.5293%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,928,000	5.5293%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,929,000	5.5294%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,930,000	5.5294%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,931,000	5.5295%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,932,000	5.5295%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,933,000	5.5296%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,934,000	5.5296%
	Purchase	40,000	\$2.1300	108,974,000	5.5317%

	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,975,000	5.5317%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,976,000	5.5318%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,977,000	5.5318%
	Purchase	11,000	\$2.1300	108,988,000	5.5324%
	Purchase	4,000	\$2.1300	108,992,000	5.5326%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,993,000	5.5326%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,994,000	5.5327%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,995,000	5.5327%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,996,000	5.5328%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,997,000	5.5328%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,998,000	5.5329%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	108,999,000	5.5329%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,000,000	5.5330%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,001,000	5.5330%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,002,000	5.5331%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,003,000	5.5331%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,004,000	5.5332%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,005,000	5.5332%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,006,000	5.5333%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,007,000	5.5334%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,008,000	5.5334%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,009,000	5.5257%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,010,000	5.5258%



	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,011,000	5.5258%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,012,000	5.5259%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,013,000	5.5259%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,014,000	5.5260%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1300	109,015,000	5.5260%
	Purchase	21,000	\$2.1300	109,036,000	5.5261%

End

Note:

International Value Advisers, LLC is a Class (6) associate of the Offeree company by virtue of its holdings of ordinary shares in the Offeree company.

Dealings were made for the account of discretionary investment clients.

International Value Advisers, LLC is ultimately owned by Charles de Vaulx.